Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1310361 Master Contract: 189664
Project: 2257095 Date Issued: 2010/02/12
DQD 507 Rev. 2009-09-01
Issued to: Bryan Donkin RMG Canada Limited
50 Clarke Street South
Woodstock, ON N4S 0A8
Canada

CSA 6.18
- Manufacturer’s or Dealers’s name, trademark or symbol.
- Model number/model designation.
-  Date code. (Month and year of manufacture).
- Orifice size.
-  Pressure adjusting spring range.
- Direction of gas flow and the “VENT” marking.
- CSA  Monogram.
- Marking identify the standard “CGA 6.18".
See Att1 Illustrations Page 137
ANSI Z21.80/ CSA 6.22
- Manufacturer’s or Dealers’s name, trademark or symbol.
- Model number/model designation.
-  Outlet pressure setting or adjustment range
- Date code. (Month and year of manufacture).
- Rated Inlet Pressure
- CSA C/US Monogram
- Direction of Gas Flow
- Regulator Class
ALTERATIONS
Optional “Over Pressure Cut Off (OPCO)” Device - Fig. 290 & Fig. 309 included in the design of the regulator.
Project 2257095 – Temperature ratings for OPCO 290 & 309 evaluated against standard Z21.80/CSA 6.22 were
increased from -40°C to 0°C.  The was due to test failures at -40°C.
MASTER CONTRACT: 189664
REPORT: 1310361
PROJECT: 2257095
Page No: 4
Date Issued: February 12, 2010
T:\Bryan Donkin\2257095\Completed Project\1310361 Report.doc
DQD 507.10  Rev. 2008-11-28
FACTORY TESTS
Please refer to Att2 Factory Tests.
There shall be adequate quality control and assurance programs to ensure safe and uniform products identical to
the certified design.
The following test shall be performed on 100% of production:
 TEST PASS/FAIL CRITERIA
R
eg
ul
at
or
 Leakage Zero Leakage
Outlet Pressure Setting +/- 15%
Lock-up Test Shall be within 150% of initial outlet pressure
O
PC
O
 Leakage Zero Leakage
Overpressure Protection +10% / -5%
Start-to-Discharge
The following audit test program shall be performed as indicated below:
TEST FREQUENCY PASS/FAIL CRITERIA
Continued Operation One Basic
Model Per Year
90,000 cycles at room temperature followed by 10,000 cycles at -40°C.
Check leakage, and lock-up on completion of cycles.
Outlet Pressure
Range
One Basic
Model Per Year +/- 15%
Range of Regulation
Capacity
One Basic
Model Per Year
Compare to historical data
Strength One Basic
Model Per Year
Shall not show signs of breakage, deformation or leakage.
Performance at High
and Low
Temperatures
One Basic
Model Per Year Shall not leak >200 cc/hr when tested maximum operating pressure at -
40°C and 51.5°C.
NOTE: It is the submitter’s responsibility to ensure the factory tests are conducted as specified above and
the complete test records are to be available for review by CSA field service representatives.  Test methods
should relate back to those in the performance standard.
MASTER CONTRACT: 189664
REPORT: 1310361
PROJECT: 2257095
Page No: 5
Date Issued: February 12, 2010